2020 Primary Election - Vote Center Information

# of
VC# Vote Center Precinct Active VR VC Address Pcts

1 Faith Baptist Church AMC 1-A, 1-B 2,106 440 N. Lake St. 2

2 The 1907 at Central School AMC 2-A, 2-C, 3-A 2,439 474 Church St. 3

3 Marion L. Steele High School AMC 4-A, 4-B 2,029 450 Washington St. 2

4  Trinity Evangelical Free Church AMC 2-B, 3-B/ AMT #1, #2, #4 4,079 46485 Middle Ridge Rd. 5

5 Avenbury Lakes Lodge AVC 2-A 1,127 35400 Middleton Dr. 1

6 Avon Branch Library AVC 2-B 959 37485 Harvest Dr., Avon 1

7  Avon United Methodist Church AVC 1-A, 1-B 1,633 37711 Detroit Rd., Avon 2

8 Christian Heritage Assembly of God AVC 2-C, 3-A, 3-C 3,022 36465 Chester Rd., Avon 3

9 Faith Lutheran Church AVC 1-D, 1-E, 3-B 3,398 2265 Garden Dr., Avon 3
10 Hope Christian Church AVC 4-A, 4-B, 4-C 3,389 32625 Detroit Rd., Avon 3
11 Church of the Open Door Avon Lake Campus ALC 1-A, 1-C, 1-D 2,756 321 Lear Rd., Avon Lake 3
12 Avon Lake Public Library ALC 2-A, 2-B 2,333 32649 Electric Blvd., Avon Lake 2
13 Avon Lake United Church of Christ ALC 3-A, 3-B, 3-C 3,376 32801 Electric Blvd., Avon Lake 3
14 Lake Shore United Methodist Church ALC 4-A, 4-B, 4-C, 4-D 4,039 33119 Electric Blvd., Avon Lake 4
15 Learwood Middle School ALC 1-B, 2-C, 2-D 3,616 340 Lear Rd., Avon Lake 3
16 The Abbewood ELC 3-A, 3-B 1,722 1210 S. Abbe Rd., Elyria 2
17  Cross Community Church ELC 4-B, 4-C, 7-D 2,636 525 N. Abbe Rd., Elyria 3
18 East Recreation Center ELC 1-A, 1-B, 1-C, 3-C, 3-D 4,761 1101 Prospect St., Elyria 5
19 Elyria Police Station ELC 5-A 763 18 West Avenue 1
20 Elyria Public Library, W. Riv Branch ELC 2-C 948 1194 N. West River Rd. Elyria 1
21  Elyria Retirement Community ELC 6-B, 6-D 1,700 145 Academy Court, Elyria 2
22 Grace Lutheran Church ELC 3-E / CRT #1 1,787 9685 East River Rd., Elyria 2
23  Nick Abraham Buick ELC 1-D 846 1111 East Broad Street 1
24  Northwood School ELC 7-A, 7-B, 7-C 2,885 700 Gulf Rd, Elyria 3
25 South Park Rec. Center ELC 5-B, 5-D 1,454 101 South Park Dr, Elyria 2
26 Spitzer Conference Center AVC 1-C / ELC 4-D, 4-E, 7-E / NRC 1-C 4,819 1005 Abbe Road North, Elyria 5
27 Washington Ave. Christian Church ELC 4-A 885 301 Washington Ave, Elyria 1
28 Wesleyan Village ELC 5-C 1,065 807 West Ave, Elyria 1
29 Elyria Community Church of the Nazarene ELC 2-A, 2-B, 2-D, 6-A, 6-C 3,956 1107 Clemens Ave, Elyria 5
30 Black River Landing (Port Authority) LOC 2-A, 2-B, 2-C, 2-D, 7-B 3,553 421 Black River Ln, Lorain 5
31 General Johnnie Wilson School LOC 3-A, 3-B, 3-C, 3-D, 3-E 3,984 2700 Washington Ave, Lorain 5
32 House of Praise International Church LOC 4-E, 4-F, SFT West 1,711 4321 Elyria Ave, Lorain 3
33 ltalian American Veterans (IAV) LOC 4-B, 4-C, 4-D 2,268 4567 Oberlin Ave., Lorain 3
34 Larkmoor School LOC 1-C, 1-D 1,610 1201 Nebraska Ave, Lorain 2
35 Longfellow Middle School LOC 1-E, 2-E, 2-F 1,740 305 Louisiana Ave. 3
36 Southview Middle School LOC 6-A, 6-B, 6-C 2,828 2321 Fairless Dr., Lorain 3
37 Lorain Senior Citizen's Center LOC 1-A, 1-B 1,433 3361 Garfield Blvd. Lorain 2
38 Mt. Zion Missionary Baptist Church LOC 5-B 1,122 1516 E. 30th St., Lorain 1
39 Premier Toyota LOC 8-A, 8-E, 8-F 3,290 47190 Cooper Foster Pk. Rd., Amh 3
40 Sacred Heart Chapel LOC 5-C, 5-D, 6-D 2,793 4301 Pearl Ave., Lorain 3
41  St. Cyril & Methodius Church LOC 7-A, 7-C, 7-D, 7-E, 8-B 4,495 3056 Reeves Avenue 5
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St. Nicholas Church

Shiloh Mission Baptist Church
Academic Center (NRC)

LCCC Ridge Campus

North Ridgeville Branch Library
North Ridgeville Fire Station #1
North Ridgeville Senior Center
O'Neill Healthcare N. Ridgeville
Pioneer Ridge Community Center
Ridgefield Recreation Center

St. Julie Billiart Church

Sugar Ridge Baptist Church

VFW Post #9871(NRC)

House of Zion Fellowship Center
Kendal at Oberlin

Oberlin College Philips Gym
Joyce E. Hanks Community Civic Center
VFW Post #8686 (SLC)
Brownhelm Congregational UC of Christ
Lakeview Baptist Church

Old Fashioned Grace Baptist Church
Camden Township Complex

First Baptist Church (CRT)
Lighthouse Bible Church

North Eaton Christian Church
Midway Baptist Church

Grafton Twp. Fire Station

Our Lady Queen of Peace
Henrietta Township Hall

United Church of Huntington
LaGrange United Methodist Church
Pheasant Run Community Center
The Lodge of New Russia Twp.
Penfield Fellowship Hall

Pittsfield Town Hall

Rochester Rod & Gun Club

Shef Twp. Fire Station #2

New Haven Baptist Church
Sheffield Village Muni Complex
Wellington Eagles #2051
Wellington Habilitation Center

LOC 4-A, 8-C, 8-D
LOC 5-A/ SFT North
NRC 2-A, 2-B, 2-D
NRC 3-C, 3-E
NRC 2-C, 4-F
NRC 1-B

NRC 1-D, 1-E
NRC 1-A

NRC 3-H

NRC 3-D, 3-G
NRC 4-D, 4-E
NRC 3-A, 3-B, 3-F
NRC 4-A, 4-B, 4-C
OBC #1, #5, #6
OBC #2

OBC #3, #4, #7, #8
SLC 1-A, 2-A

SLC 3-A, 4-A

VMC 5-B/ BNT
VMC 1-A, 3-A/5-A, 4-A
AMT #3 / SAV
CMT / KPV

CRT #2, #3, #4, #5
COT #1, #2, #3, #4
EAT #1, #2, #3
ELT #1, #2

GFT #1, #2

GFV #1/4#2, GFV #3/#4
HRT

HTT

LGT #2/LGV

LGT #1

NRT

PFT

PTT

BRT, RCT/RCV
SFT East

SFV #2, #3

SFV #1

WLV South

WLT, WLV North

2,358
1,432
2,852
2,130
1,775
1,011
2,214
1,188
894
1,596
1,318
2,144
2,148
2,387
656
4,104
2,405
2,460
1,781
2,816
1,833
965
3,916
4,650
3,447
2,009
1,832
1,511
1,208
829
2,603
1,095
1,216
1,134
992
1,062
599
1,917
760
1,437
2,031
178,070

2000 Tower Blvd., Lorain

3900 Clifton Ave., Lorain
34620 Bainbridge Rd. N.R.
32121 Lorain Rd., N.R.

35700 Bainbridge Rd., N.R.
7000 Ranger Way, N.R.

7327 Avon Beldon Rd., N.R.
38600 Center Ridge Rd. N.R.
9479 Saw Mill Rd. N.R.

8700 Gatewood Dr. N.R.

5500 Lear Nagle Rd. N.R.
36600 Sugar Ridge Rd. N.R.
6805 Lear Nagle Rd. N.R.

81 Locust Street

600 Kendal Drive

200 Woodland St., Oberlin
4575 Lake Rd., SLC.

577 Harris Rd., SLC.

2144 N. Ridge Rd, Vermilion
591 Ferndale Ave., Vermilion
500 W. Main St., South Amherst
50679 St Rt 303, Camden Twp
11400 LaGrange Rd., Elyria
24050 Royalton Rd., Columbia Sta.
35895 East Royalton, Grafton
41812 Griswold Rd., Elyria
17109 St. Rt. 83, Grafton

708 Erie St., Grafton

11970 Vermilion Rd., Henrietta Twp.
26677 SR 58, Wellington

105 W. Main St. P.O. Box 71
200 E Lake Dr., LaGrange
46300 Butternut Rdg. Rd. , Ob
41012 St Rt 18, Wellington
16940 St. Rt. 58, Oberlin

200 Eagle St, Rochester

5166 Clinton Ave., Lorain

5290 French Creek Rd., Sheffield Vill

4340 Colorado Ave., SFV
631 South Main St., Wellington
139 Weber Ct., Wellington

# Precincts active in Lorain County
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